
l 

I 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT&TCo Standard 

SECTION 574-322-801 
Issue 5, July 1973 

37 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (YESU} 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

l Electrical Service Container {ASR-KSR} 2 

2 Electrical Service Container (ROTR} 3 

3 Electrical Service Container {RO} 4 

4 326593 Utility Strip 5 

5 327803 and 336808 (Test Board) Power Supplies 6 

6 327844 Power Supply 7 

7 327714 Buzzer Assembly 8 

8 Electrical Service Container 9 

9 340069 High Current Power Supply 10 
10 340069 High Current Power Supply 

~Continued) 11 
11 E ectrical Service Container {RT} 12 
12 Electrical Service Unit 

{Console Mounted) 13 
13 Cable Components 14 
14 Circuit Card Chart 15 
15 Circuit Card Chart (Continued) 16 
16 Circuit Card Chart (Continued} 17 

17 Electrical Service Assembly- Test Board 18 
18 Electrical Service_-Assembly 

Test Board (Continued} 19 

19 340290 Buzzer Modification Kit 20 
Numerical Index 21 

The part identification information contained 
in the following change notices have been 
incorporated in this issue. 

TCN's 
#1598,#1627,#1665,#1738,#l767, 

#1769,#l775 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

Prepared f~r American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
© 1968, 1970 and 1971 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I Rights reserved 

Printed in U.S.A. Page I 



SECTION 574-322-801 

195864 

~ ~1.11 c::, ~ 327806- : i 
I 

198430 

~ 182733-161239 

\ 
~ ~ 147308 

~ 
145914 182648 ~ 

\ -----
~ 

320410 

J 
159238 

~· 182539~ 

143311 (Bia 
143312 {Red 

w,.o 
"NI~~-~ 

\ 
340249 

/156768 

'/ /3646 
a/ __..-98718 
®.,...........· 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

J 
I' 

' I 
I 
I 
I 

~~ 

326589 

✓ 
=,J148459 (Clear) 

~23387 (Red) . 

[Js----148473 

,----093263 (72 Pin) 
/ L._148440 (36 Pin) 

(See Figure 14, 15 and 16 for 
Circuit Card ChartY 

Supplied w/ 
143311 & 143312 

~--------181847 

76099 181243 

\) 
~~@ 
/\ 

{See Cable 
Clamp Chart) 

326567----------, 

326588 
\ , .. 
~~: 

. 
/II 

\ \ 
326567 

~26566 

• -~-----174080 

Cable Clamp Chart 

~'A' 

Part No. .A .. Dimension 

121245 5/16 
121246 3/8 
121247 7/16 
121249 5/8 

FIGURE 1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTAINER (ASR-KSR) 

Page 2 



~/192014 

161595 

~ 

198670 

Yr- 153799 
•-110743 
'r------42823 

198670 I 

\). 
r;y7 

i 

~fa~ 4 165961 ~ 

~182732 ~ 

~---------- 165027 

145914 

\ 
~ 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

=J148459 {Clear) 
~23387 (Red) 

_..-----148473 \ 

(See Figures 14, 15 and 16 for 
Circuit Card Chart) 

. ~93263 (72 Pin) 
/ L148440 (36 Pin) 

76099 
\ d2l_..-------181243 

Gr ,0 , 
_ • ~ 326567--------..: I 

(See Cable 
Clamp Chart) ," 

I 

326588 ,, 

2191· ~ , 
\ -------3598 

®~ 
.,.,,.,.,,,,✓ 

326567---------

\ 
326566 

_____,174080 
"'O 

Cable Clamp Chart 

~ 
''A'' 

Part No. 'A" Dimension 

121243 3/16 

121244 1/4 

121245 5/16 

-327854 121247 7/16 
121248 1/2 

121250 3/4 

FIGURE 2. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTAINER {ROTR) 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-322-801 

182647 

171554© 

\~/ 
I 

327806-.._ 

I 
~ 182648"1 

/147308 

S0Q 
<_. ~cv 9 -,.. _ _,,,,, ... 

I 
I 
I 

I • 
CJkf' G110 d" . 

/ <3311 (Bio ok) 
443312(Red) 

~ 

76099 181243 

\) Jt~® 

,..i Supplied w/ 
l®-1. 11--1--11--143311 & 143312-

~---181847 

Cable Clamp Chart 

~ 
·,:: ii 

I 
Part No. "A" Dimension 

121245 
121246 
121247 
121249 

rf:93263 (72 Pin) I L.:.48440 (36 PinJ 

/148473 

5/16 
3/8 
7/16 
5/8 

~ I 
~ (See Fi!3ures 14, 15 and 16 for 

Circuit Card Charts) 

44048 -- 1~,~ --~ 
I 

326589 

I) ,@)i )' ,.. 
< 

110126 

FIGURE 3. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTAINER (RO) 

Page 4 



I _j320418 . 
c:#'~0421 

327826 

327827 

8" 

8" 

~@--
151631--- / 

7002 

/4 

Blue 

Red 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

326554 

Jj_l 
I 

325960 : 

/ : 
--, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I -~ 
I 
I 

• I 
I 
I 
I 

®---

172236 

I 
·--~--® 

2191 

I 
®i--© 

/ B ---
3598 

151412 

j 

a I 
115594 15141 

55219 44048 ~ 
I I 

~@Ir.I 
/ ll'?i 

11012 

-~ 

I 
343284 

---

~ 2191 
,.__ / 6345 

, 

--._,_ --~@/ · 3649 
---- / Of 1 -----@fl<.:::(/ -151631 .. e·. . . . , ____ --""fl ~,, 

,. __ 1-------- "-153939 a ... -.:::--s-..., ----------151631 -- -- - !-_:_ _____ --- -- -<::() -

fl. 0 r- ._ --~ --t>@--...____ 
- -- -- --~-- 181243--- / 3598 

,0 o~ ----~),::.fl 2191 

(I r / "'- 112485 t : 2191 f I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

-----~@@J 
151630 / '--.__ 7002 

~- 343284 107116 

FIGURE 4. UTILITY STRIP 326593 

(i) 327823 Fi I ter Assembly 

Page 5 



SECTION 574-322-801 

110743 153799 332929, 0 \ / '-I 

165961--t;'< .,_: 42823 

-------;,- ,,,.-326552 
Supplied w/116783 ~ ,,,,,,,/ / 

~C)J /;, ,, ' ~: ---© /'"!;"!,,, """ 
<~-------- .. c © L@ .. ·~ / / 151412 

,,,,~~- I .. 

164958 "'-- 326594 328378 
e:,,,. I I 310021 -~--- I 125011 

L""Q©- / 
151442-...,__ @-:@@@ ,.,_ / \ 

--1'/C);. 1107 43 110435 

318835-o -0 ®--@-:.. 
177113----- //-@/~@.· 

327809 \ 
. 7002 

2191 3598 

--. 
\ 

~-(D311406 

~-CD326585 
116783 n/ 

I&'~ 
~ \a 171658 (3 Amp) 126295 (5 Amp) 

151632 

I 
V 

I 

.1 
d, 

i 

cb 

a; 
151416 

w----153442 
ij _.,...----3438 

181241 

I 
7002-@ 
2191-~• 

327033 ~ 3590 - e J- 153442 

~ ,,,,-121246 

~ Supplied w/326548 

efj 326548 
I 
I 

......1'--:::-3 2 247....,__ 

151632 

I 
V 

7002-® 
153839 _, ! rrOl_ 

®121245-~ 
7002-<$, I I 

I I 

326550-

327829--.....____ ' : @ 1 I 
: i l .l. • -~ I : I ,., 

I 1 d, u '--

326547 --- : ,1, 
0 

~,..___ ':'.. _ 

----- I --- I 
------ul Q ~ Q .• --------J 

0 ----------- i / 
2191 I --_ ~ / 
3598---. o I @-151572 

--_e 2191 I $-_ 
CD 326557 Cable 3590=:::• e,_ 2669 
® Peculiar to 327803 e 125231 
@Not Part of either Power Supply Assemblies 

303150 

144875 I 
@-© I 
\ Q._ 

110435 

110743 

----..,_ I 
--@.,.":(, 

;- I 125011 
164958 

,-338651 

I 

,# 320418 3114/4 c-- I 
~ \ 

ftl!J___;.. 181392 Jumper 

Jumper No. Lg. Color Terminal 

327834 I 3/4 Blue 320418 
327835 3" Blue 311406 
327836 8" Black 181392 

FIGURE 5, 327803 and 336808 {TEST BOARD) POWER SUPPLIES 

Page 6 



144875 

\ /" 
. _t;) • 

® 

f 
158772 

181241 

\ 
w 
I 
I 
I 
L 

@)~ 
@ "-._ -----121018 

/ "'""'110743 

"'125011 

151827~ 

151411-
I 
I 

1514 16 ---- <$ 

FIGURE 6. 327844 POWER SUPPLY 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

7002 
\ 3598 

~~@@J 
I 

107116 

~ 
I 

(i)320411 

©327850 Cab I e 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-322-801 

<D 
320418---...___ 

~ 

Page 8 

r-

~181240 

~-
I 

I 

- .J 

r-1~249 
I 
I 

I 
~121243 

w I 
®~125015 

I 

v181242 

<D 327718 Cable w/Terminal 

FIGURE 7. 327714 BUZZER ASSEMBLY 



SJ 
327713 

,-@ 
I 

192286 

CABLE CLAMP CHART 

~ 
)." 

Part No. "A11 Dimension 
121243 3/16 
121244 1/4 
121245 5/16 
121247 7/16 
121248 1/2 
121249 5/S 
121250 3/4 

326560 

I _/1 
_, I 

I 
{f(' I 

\198670 : 

-341136 

I 
(,/ 

!-128913 
3646-

- 101633 
194911-+ 

-1 
I 
I 
I 

! _dti 
V I 
340095 

341128-' • 0 

• 

155 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

326567,. 

326588~_ • 

-1tt~· 
~ !: 

.[l_ __ ,--,t-326567 
(Ref. 326566) 

' -Sv-174080 

~174080 

(D340078 Bell Assembly w/Mounting Plate 

FIGURE 8. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTAINER 

Page 9 



SECTION 574-322-801 

185939 

338685 

~~~ 
~ : 

I ®---1-
\ r:85734 (2.25A) L 
~40072 ( 15A) . 

~\ T 
li-'9-(f.t,';'\ -­/ ~ ----

90790 \· 

125010 

31 0785 ~ 

, ___ 

340093 

L 
0 

G-----
0 G-­
G---- --

/ 

,- -
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/. 
/ 

/ 
/ 

---o 
~ \ ' 

Supplied~ 
w/338685 

/ 

©--------.:.....327809 

@~---------l25015 ®"' "'---2191 

"'-3598 

340068 
2191 / 

() 

322329 

I ----==-// 

,,, ~326554 

177113 . 

/ 318835 

/ 151721 

-- e... ____ C -u-:ro-~ ------/ 
340266 

FIGURE 9. 

Page 10 

----~ 
-----

/~ 
155750 181242 

340069 HIGH POWER SUPPLY CURRENT 



") 
Ref. 338687 

173974 

\ 
2669'\f 

~ 

~ 
/ L_-

3438 -

338778 

1/ 
I 15133 

I 
I 

I 

ISS 5, SECTION 574--322-801 

~326550 

I 
I 

® 

326549---------------
181242 

8.27 ,r __ ,,,,-111017 

'f/ 
I 
I 

151411 _,,G 
/ 220418 

151416 176673 

151412 

(j) 340070 Cable Assembly w/Resistor 

FIGURE 10. 340069 HIGH CURRENT POWER SUPPLY (-Continued) 

Page 11 

1 !, 



SECTION 574-322-801 

,-_ 
I 

341134 
/ 

~~2014 
.....---@182732 : --­\ 

© 147308 

~ 
©327823 

"" 

~161595 

a?l...-----©182645 -l 
13.iv © 327806-_ ., I 

320418--.._ 

,v,~ 
181392------

~----- ©199322 

' 11 

-) 

148440 (36 Pin) 
193263 (72 Pin 

~, 

--v'• 

148459 (Clearjl} / 
323387 (Red) j ; 

0 0, ~i 
~!. I .,,., , 

148473 J /4" , / 

326589 <',;..- ' 

,,,,> 0 -~{) I 
/ . 

@o 
\ ,- ) 

011' ©~ 
; I 

2658 2191 

\ 
(See Figs 14, 15 & 16 

Circuit Card Chart) 

" 
-----341161 

• 

-341133 

(8?---=--181241 © 340291 Cable Assembly 
@340289 Cable Assembly 

0 
@ 

. --1©182644 (22 to 28 AWG Wire) 
~ @185677 (18 to 20 AWG Wire) 

J---©320418 

f2!J--(J) 181392 

. I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! 
I 
L 

• 

7 
I 
I 

341132 : 
/ i 

181241 

1-~161493 
'_ ---l 152893 

7002 =-2658 
\ ©w 

~-® \2191 
/ '\.( See Cable 

'Clamp Chart) 

~@r•· -326554 
,_ 

Supplied 
: ~w/338685 

I ~/'@;, ~ I ,,i§Jy <•o,-,o,. 

v ~ -327713 

/1 \ 
,, , 340249 

- -@ I 
I~ 

\ 3640 

165961 

&if,-181241 
,,-( 

2191 011 \ A'J_,, I 
Cf"'f. I 

1514161~ 151335 J . DI : ~/ 1~966 
& ,, 111017 

~/ 

/ "151415 

L / - '---150966 
CABLE CLAMP CHART 

~''A' 

Part No, 11A11 Dimension 
121243 3/16 
121244 1/4 
121245 5/16 
121247 7/16 
121248 1/2 
121249 5/8 
121250 3/4 

FIGURE 11. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTAINER (RT) 

Page 12 

., 



306359-~ 

306360-d 

~--185677 

~--320418 

,--312968 

341157 

~ 

\ 
Ref. 338135 

I 

~--------341156 

...,- 3646 
~-44048 

r-- I 
I ---.J 

341106 

3'0315v 
303153 

- 155 5, SECTION 574-,-322-801 

195730~ 

340249~~ 

CD341110 Set of Parts to Provide 
Motor Control Relay 

FIGURE 12. ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (CONSOLE MOUNTED) 

Page 13 



SECTION 574-322-801 

-~ _____lias676 .(18 to 20 AWG Wire) 
~~643 (22 to 26 AWG Wire) 

~ \185677 (18 to 20 AWG) 
~ ~644 (20 to 26 AWG) 

195864 

~ 

327806-

341114-· -

Page 14 

\ 
161239 

~ _____]320416 ('4Screw) 
~0418 (#6 Screw) 

~--181392 

e:Y""" 
<$fP 

/147308 

IJ~,12813 

182650 

198430 

«tB"l82M9 
~ 
~ 

145914------~ 

FIGURE 13, CABLE COMPONENTS 



CIRCUIT CARD 
CARD DESCRIPTION 332545 

303149 Receiving Device X 

322044 Keyboard Control 

322045 Character Counter 

322050 Alarms & Controls X 
322054 Reader Control 

322055 Counter Control . 
322059 Distributor Logic 

322062 Receive Control X 

322064 Bid 

322066 Mode Control 

322067 Mode Control X 

322068 Channel Control X 

322070 Two-Color Ribbon 

322072 Mode Control 

322073 Mode Control 

322079 Alarms & Control 

322303 Send Control 

322304 Send Control X 

322308 Channel Control 

322309 Alarms & Control 

3223 lu Reader Control 

322311 Reader Driver 

322312 Send Control 

322313 Control 

322314 Sig. Regenerator 

322315 Counter Control 

322316 Control 

322317 Control 

322320 Receive Control 

322321 Send Control 

322322 Mode Control 

322323 Reader Driver 

322324 Mode Control 11 

322325 Oscillator 

322326 Channel Control 

322327 Char. Generator 

322383 Channel Control 

Set Description RO 

Speed WPM 150 

(D Paint to Point Private Line 
@Includes 338551 Cable Assembly 
@Multipoint i"rivate Line 
© Used an 85/86 System 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

,.. 
CIRCUIT CARD SET NUMBER 

@ (j) 0 (j) 0 (j) @ © © © 
332546 332547 332548 332549 332550 332551 332563 332564 332565 332585 332586 

X X X X X X X X X X X 

X X X X 

X 

X X X X 

X X X X X X 

X 

X X X X 

X X X ·. 

X 

X X 

X X X X X 

X 
X X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X X 

X X 

RO RO RO RO RO RO RT RT RT RO ROTR 

150 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 

FIGURE 14. CIRCUIT CARD CHART 

Page 15 



SECTION 574-322-801 

CIRCUIT CARD 
CARD DESCRIPTION 

303149 Receiving Device 

322044 Keyboard Control 

322045 Character Counter 

322050 Alarms & Controls 

322054 Reader Control 

322055 Counter Control 

322059 Distributor Logic 

322062 Receive Control 

322064 Bid 

322066 Mode Control 

322067 Mode Control 

322068 Channel Control 

322070 Two-Color Ribbon 

322072 Mode Control 

322073 Mode Control 

322079 Alarms & Control 

322303 Send Control 
322304 Send Contra I 

322308 Channel Control 

322309 Alarms & Control 

322310 Reader Control 

32231 l Reader Driver 

322312 Send Control 

322313 Control 

322314 Sig. Regenerator 

322315 Counter Control 

322316 Control 

322317 Control 

322320 Receive Control 

322321 Send Control 

322322 Mode Control 

322323 Reader Driver 

322324 Mode Control 11 

322325 Oscillator 

322326 Channel Control 

322327 Char. Generator 

322383 Channel Control 

Set Description 

Speed WPM 

CD Includes 338551 Cable Assembly 
® 332599 Basic KSR/ASR Set of Cards 

Must also be used for this application 
@ Two Cards required in this Set 

Page 16 

332587 332595 

X X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

I 

KSR 
ROTR ASR 
150 150 

FIGURE 15, 

CD@ 
332596 332597 

X X 

X X 

X 

X X 

X X 

X 

X 

X 

X X 

X 

X 

X 

KSR KSR 

JOO 150 

CIRCUIT CARD SET NUMBER 

® © 
332598 332599 332600 332651 332652 

X X X X 

X X X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X @ X @X 

X X X X 

X X 

X X 

X X X 

X 

X X 
X X 

X 

X 

KSR KSR KSR 
KSR ASR KSR ASR ASR 

150 150 150 150 

© Used on Safeguard 
@ Point to Point Private Line 
@Multipoint Private Line 

CIRCUIT CARD CHART (Continued) 

@ 

332655 332656 332658 

X X X 

X X X 

X X X 

X X 

@X @x @X 

X X X 

X 

X 

X X 

X 

X X 

X 

X X 

X 

X X 

X 

X 

KSR KSR KSR 
ASR ASR ASR 
100 100 150 



CIRCUIT CARD ill 
CARD DESCRIPTION 332659 

303149 Receiving Device X 

322044 Keyboard Control X 

322045 Character Counter X 

322050 Alarms & Controls 

322054 Reader Control 

322055 Counter Control 

322059 Distributor Logic Q)X 

322062 Receive Control 

322064 Bid 

322066 Mode Control 

322067 Mode Control 

322068 Channel Control 

322070 Two-Color Ribbon 

322072 Mode Control 

322073 Mode Control 

322079 Alarms & Control 

322303 Send Control 

322304 Send Contra I 

322308 Channel Control 

322309 Alarms & Control 

322310 Reader Control 

322311 Reader Driver 

322312 Send Control 

322313 Control 

322314 Sig. Regenerator 

322315 Counter Control X 
322316 Control 

322317 Control 

322320 Receive Control X 
322321 Send Control X 

322322 Mode Control 1 X 
322323 Reader Driver 

322324 Mode Control 11 

322325 Oscillator 

322326 Channel Control 

322327 Char. Generator 

322383 Channel Control 

KSR 
Set Description ASR 

Speed WPM 

(j) Includes 338551 Cable Assembly 
® 332599 Basic KS R/ASR Set of Cards 

must also be used for this application 
@ Two Cards required in this Set 
© Point to Point Private Line 
ill Set Cancel led, Replaced by 0 
® Set Cancelled, Replaced by 0 and® 

® 
332660 

X 

' X 

X 

@X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

KSR 
ASR 

FIGURE 16. 

(j) © <D© 
33266 I 332662 

X X 

X X 

X X 

@X Q)X 

X X 

X X 

X 

X X 

X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

ASR ASR 

150 150 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

CIRCUIT CARD SET NUMBERS 

® 0 ® 

332663 332665 332666 

X 

X 

X X 

X 
X Q)X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

KSR 
ASR ASR 

® .' 
332642 

X 

X 

X 

.. 

@x 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

KSR 
ASR 

150 
ard r (t;322322 Control C eq uired with this 

Set for ASR Application w/o Aux. 
Receiver (85/86 System) 
332666 Card Set required with this Set 
for ASR Application w/Aux. Receiver 

@332665 Basic KSR/ASR Set of Cards 

must be used for Aux. Receiver 
Application (85/86 System) 

® Selective Calling Private Line 

CIRCUIT CARD CHART (Continued) 

Page 17 



SECTION 574:..J22-801 

ll6783f"'if"=.::------- @{$) 

. / 178535~20418~ 

~ " \153631 ~ • 
120167 ,Ji). 

~ -181242 

·~ 

~11 
I I~ -327806 

~/ 

I 
181241 

3598 

/,,,.,, ~i 
2191 

.. 

198670 ~ 
I.,,.,,,,. 
¢y" 

.. 

(/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
j 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

// '-
/ '-7002 

I 
327805 

'JI 

(S) 'JI 

178306 

\ 

151411 

I 
-~ 
111017 

~ 
/~ 

151827 

155755 

j 

-~~\ 
\ 151335 

2191 

"' 151412 

326567---._ 

-----1·1 
I 

I Q 

326588 I Q .I 
\ -· _, 
~ \ \ 

326567 
326566 

-~---174080 

---336807 

Cable Clamp Chart 

~A--

' 
Part Na. _'A' Dimension 

121245 5/16 
, 121246 3/8 -

121247 7/16 -
121249 5/8 -

FIGURE 17. ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY-TEST BOARD 

Page 18 



326589 

✓ 
---------148459 

c:s-----148473 

171181 

\ 
~ 

195245 

~ 

Card No. Description 

~ 
33sl03 ~ 

~81392 
303149 Receiving Device 

.. 
322044 Keyboard Control 

322045 Character Counter 

322059 Distributor Logic 

322070 Two-Color Ribbon 

322315 Counter Control 

322344 Bit Timer and Interface 

320418 192177 

\ 

/ 161239 

\ 
173716 (Crimp Type) 
173941 (Solder Type) 

147308 

\ 
~ 

~ 
336956 

'\ 

ii "'"',~ ~ 
~/192014 

159238 

~ 328733~ 

~-- CDl 48455 
_..Ql)'-? 

_,,, _,,, CD 3640 186727 ' 
<_ I , 

CD3640 ,,,,,,-

\ @"'// 

i® ......_CD125011 

CD 151880 

ii -& i 
I ~-CD151600! 

CD 125011 i 

~ 

\ 
CD323387 

' I 

' : 
I 

' : 
' ' ' I 
l._ l.~ ---

-----CD 343982 

·l> 

' ' : 
: 
' I 
' I 
I 
I 

' : 
' : 
' ' I 

: 
' ' -........ : ...,__ I 

-.....,___ I 

.... ...,..., C::, I 

----1 .... 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

___ 149719 1320418 
(White) 7.: / 

Ref. 336807 

CD 343980 Extension Board Assembly 

FIGURE 18. ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY-TEST BOARD (CONTINUED) 

Page 19 



SECTION 574-322-801 

Page 20 

~ 
/® 181240 

I 

I 

r-
1 

,C!) 
/I @3W15\~ 

® 
I 

@ 151630------..___i 

_,,,,,-154249 

®"- T · 
\ I 

!:!:be, I 
. I 

/~ 

~"" @ 182643 

~"' (D 182644 
@ . 

(D 340083 Cable Assembly 
@ 340287 Buzzer Assembly 
@ 340286 Cable Assembly 

FIGURE 19. 340290 BUZZER MODIFICATION KIT 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-32i-8Ui 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1171 Screw, 6-32 x 3/16 Fil 121245 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 151412 Insulator, Terminal 
13 2,3,4,5,6,9,12,18 Block 3,5,6,7,11,13,18 

1248 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Flat 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 2,4, 151415 Block, Terminal 12 
7,11 6,13,18 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,5,6,7, 

2191 Lockwasher 3,5,6,7,9,10, 121247 Clamp, 7 /16 ID Cable 2,3, 11,12,13,18 
11,12,13,18 4,6,9,12,18 151442 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 

2658 Nut, 6-32 Hex 12 121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 3, 6,10 
2669 Lockwasher 6,7,11 7,9,11,12 151572 Lockwasher 6 
3438 Washer, Flat 6,7,11 121249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 2,4, 151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug 13 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5,6, 5,9,12,18 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 

7,10,12,13,18 121250 Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 3,9, 5,8,20 
3640 Lockwasher 11,12,19 12 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 5 
3646 Lockwasher 2,9,13 121503 Post 11 151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 
3649 Washer, Flat 5 121605 Bushing 11 6,9 
3897 Bushing 10 125010 Washer, Insulating 10 151688 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 19 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 3,5,10 125011 Washer, Flat 6,7,19 151721 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 10 
7002 Washer, Flat 4,5,6,7,9, 125015 Washer, Flat 7,8,10 151827 Strap, T~rminal 7,11,13, 

10,12,13,18 125231 Nut, 10-32 Hex 6,7 18 
42823 Washer, Flat3,6,7, 126295 Fuse, .5 Amp 6 151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 19 
44048 Washer, Flat 4,5,13 128913 Screw, 8-32 Self- 152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 12 
55219 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil Tapping 9 153442 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 

4,5,9 129919 Fuse, SL-BL 4 Amp 7 6,7 
76099 Washer, Flat 2,3,4,9,13 129920 Fuse, SL-BL 5 Amp 12 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 10 
80612 Nut, 8-32 Hex 13 139158 Connector, Dup~ex 153631 Network, Spark 
82701 Jumper, 3" Black 19 Receptacle 5,7,11} Suppression 18 
90790 Washer, Flat 10 139778 Switch, DP-DT Toggle 18 153799 Screw, 4-40 x 21 x 64 
91683 Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 7,18 143306 Fuse, SL-BL 1 Amp, 7 Hex3,6,7. 
91684 Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 18 143311 Jack, Black 2,4,9 153839 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 
92260 Lockwasher 13 143312 Jack, Red 2,4,9 5,6 
96254 Jumper, Black 19 144875 Spacer, Insulator 6,7 154249 Screw, No.8B Self-Tapping 
96254 Jumper, Orange 19 145321 Tie, Cable 9 8,20 
96254 Jumper, Slate 19 145914 Connector, 25 Pt Plug 155022 Switch, DP-DT Toggle7,18 
98718 Washer, Flat 2 Type 2,3,14 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" 

101633 Washer, Flat 9 147308 Terminal, Receptacle Insulating 10 
107116 Lockwasher 5,7,18 Type 2,3,4,9,12,14,19 155754 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" 
110126 Lockwasher 4,5 148440 Connector, 36 Pt Circuit Lg Insulating 7 
110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 6 Card 2,3,4,9,12,19 155755 Sleeve,11/64 ID x 5/8" 
110743 Lockwasher 3,6,7,13 148455 Stud 19 Lg Insulating 18 
111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 148459 Tab, Polarizing.2,3,4,9, 156768 Screw, 8-32 x 9/32 Hex 2 

3,5,6,7,11,12,13,18 12,19 158286 Transformer 11 
112485 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 5 148473 Guide, Circuit Card 2,3, 158772 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Hex 7 
115594 Nut, Speed 5 4,9,12,19 159238 Connector 2 Pt 
116783 Holder, Fuse 6,7,18 149719 Jumper, 3-l/2"White 19 Receptacle 2,4,14,19 
117838 Stud 5 150966 Insulator, Terminal 161238 Connector, 36 Pt 
120167 Fuse, SL-BL 3.2 Amp 18 Block 12 Receptacle 18 
121018 Nut, 4-40 Hex 7 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 161239 Connector, 36 Pt Plug 
121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 11,13 2,14,19 

3,8,9,12 151335 Stud 3,5,6,7,ll,12,13,l8 161493 Post, Supporting 12 
121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 151411 Block, Terminal 3,5,6,7, 161595 Connector, 36 Pt 

3,9,12 11,13,18 Receptacle 3,12 

Page 21 



---- -----------------~ 

SECTION 574-322-801 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

164958 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 6 182648 Connector, 12 Pt 311605 Connector, 25 Pt Plug 
165027 -Network, Spark Receptacle Type 2,4,14,19 Type 19 

Suppression 3 182649 Connector, 6 Pt 312041 Connector, 4 Pt 
165961 Resistor, 50 Ohm 3,6,7, Receptacle Type 14 Receptacle 20 

11,12,13 182650 Connector, 6 Pt Plug 312042 Connector, 4 Pt 
171181 Sleeve, Insulating 19 Type 14 Plug 20 
171554 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 4 182732 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 312813 Connector, Plug Type 14 
171658 Fuse, 3 Amp 6,7 Type 3,12 312814 Connector, Receptacle 
172236 Post 5 · 182733 Connector, 50 Pt Type 9 
173716 Terminal, Receptacle Receptacle 2,14 312912 Connector, 15 Pt Plug 

Type 3,19 184056 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 Type 14 
173941 Terminal, Receptacle x 1/4 Hex 7 312918 Strap 2,3 

Type 3,1-9 185676 Terminal, Plug Type 14 312968 Clip, Cable 13 
173974 Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 185677 Terminal, Receptacle 318821 Bushing, Insulating 6 

11 Type 11,12,13,14 318835 Transistor 6,7,10 
174080 Screw, 4-40 Self-Tapping 185734 Fuse, SL-BL 2-1/4 Amp 10 320410 Terminal, Spade Type 2, 7 

2,3,9,18 185939 Switch, Toggle 10 320411 Terminal, Spade Type 7 
176673 Suppressor, Spark 7,11,13 186727 Clamp 19 320416 Terminal, Ring Type 14 
177113 Insulator 6,7,10 192007 Terminal, Tab Type 11 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 5,6, 
178306 Relay, Power 13,18 192014 Connector, 50 Pt 8,11,12,13,14,18,19 
178363 Post 13 Receptacle Type 3,12,19 320419 Terminal, Ring Type 7,11 
178535 Suppressor, Spark 18 192177 Terminal, Receptacle 320420 Terminal, Ring Type 11 
181240 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 Type 19 320421 Terminal, Ring Type 5 

x 3/16 Hex 8,10,11,20 192286 Nut, Speed 9 321955 Fuse, 2.5 Amp 7 
181241 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 193263 Connector, 72 Pt Circuit 322044 Card, Circuit 15,16,17,19 

x 1/4 Hex 3,5,6,7,12,13,18 Card 2,3,4,12 322045 Card, Circuit 15,16,17,19 
181242 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 193623 Cam, Selector 9 322050 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

x 5/16 Hex 7,8,10,11,13,18 194911 Lockwasher 9 322054 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
181243 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 195245 Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/2" 322055 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 · 

x 3/8 Hex 2,3,4,5,7,9, Lg Insulating 7,19 322059 Card, Circuit 15,16,17,19 
11,13 195730 Plate, Identification 9, 322062 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

181244 Screw, w/Lockwasher, 6-40 12,13 322064 Card,"Circuit 15,16,17 
x 7/16 Hex 7,13 195864 Terminal 2,14 322066 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

181246 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 197028 Terminal 7,18 322067 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
x 5/8 Hex 7 198430 Clamp, Cable 2,3,14, 322068 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

181392 Terminal, Tab Type 5,6, 198670 Screw w/Lockwasher, 322070 Card, Circuit 15,16,17,19 
7,11,12,14,19 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2,3,9,18 322072 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

181847 Nameplate 2,4 199322 Connector, 6 Pt 322073 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182510 Cord, Power 3,6,7,12,13,18 Receptacle Type 3,12 322079 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182523 Clamp, 1-3/8" ID 302722 Capacitor, 2500 MFD 13 322303 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

Mounting 13 302724 Clamp, Capacitor 11 322304 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182539 Connector, 15 Pt 303149 Card, Circuit 15,16,17,19 322308 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

Receptacle Type 2,4,11,14 303150 Card, Circuit 6, 7 322309 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182643 Terminal, Plug Type 14,20 303152 Card, Circuit 13 322310 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182644 Terminal, Receptacle 303153 Card, Circuit 13 322311 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

Type 9,12,14,20 306359 Housing, Pin 13 322312 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182645 Connector, 9 Pt 306360 Housing, Socket 13 322313 Card, Circuit 15,16;17 

Receptacle Type 3,12 310785 Plate, Nut 10 322314 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 
182647 Connector, 12 Pt Plug 311406 Terminal, Receptacle 322315 Card, Circuit 15,16,17,19 

Type3,4 Type6 322316 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 

Page 22 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-322-801 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

322317 Card, Circuit 15, 16, 17 327803 Power Supply 1,6 332596 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322320 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327805 Transformer 4,5,18 332597 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322321 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327806 Plug 2,3,4,12,14,18 332598 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322322 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327809 Bushing, Insulating 332599 Card Set, Circuit 16,17 
322323 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 6,7,10 332600 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322324 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327810 Cord, Line 5,11 332642 Card Set, Circuit 17 
322325 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327820 Jumper, 4-1/2" Black 5 332651 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322326 Card, Circuitl5,16,17 327821 Jumper, 4-1/2" White 5 332652 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322327 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327822 Jumper, 4-1/2" Black 5 322655 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322329 Card, Circuit 10 327823 Filter, Assembly 5,12 322656· Card Set, Circuit 16 
322344 Card,. Circuit 19 327825 Jumper, 9~'.Black 5 322658 Card Set, Circuit 16 
322383 Card, Circuit 15,16,17 327826 Jumper, 8" Blue 5 332659 Card Set, Circuit 17 

( 

322929 Card, Circuit 7 327827 Jumper, 8" Red 5 332660 Card Set, Circuit 17 
323387 Tab 2,3,9,12,19 327828 Filter w/Network 5,12 332661 Card Set, Circuit 17 
325960 Block, Terminal 5 327829 Rectifier 6,7 ,11 332662 Card Set, Circuit 17 
326544 Frame, Module 2,4 327833 Terminal 6 332663 Card Set, Circuit 17 
326545 Frame, Module 3 327834 Jumper, 1-3/4" Blue 6 322665 Card Set, Circuit 17 
326547 Base 3,6 327835 Jumper, 3" Blue 6 332666 Card Set, Circuit 17 
326548 Transformer 6 327836 Jumper, 8" Black 6 332929 Sleeve 3,6 
326549 Capacitor, 39,000 MFD 327838 Label 2,4 336696 Buzzer 8,20 

6,11 327841 Adapter, Terminal_6,7,ll 336807 Frame 18,19 
326550 Capacitor, 20,000 MFD 327842 Strap 9 336808 Power Supply 1,6 

6,7,11 327844 Power Supply 1,7 336956 Stayband 19 
326552 Bracket 6 327845 Transformer 7 338135 Bracket 13 
326554 Relay 3,5,7,10,12 327850 Cable w/Terminals 7 338551 Cable Assembly 15,16,17 
326557 Cable w/Terminals 6 327852 Plate 4,7 338651 Rivet 6,11,13 
326558 Plate, Mounting 5 327853 Base 3,7 338683 Transformer 11 
326559 Bell 5 327854 Insulator 3 338685 Holder, Fuse 10,12 
326560 Bracket 2,3,9 327855 Label 3 338687 Bracket 10, 11 
326561 Cover Plate 5 327867 Bell Assembly 4 338688 Cover 11 
326563 Breaker, 15 Amp 327868 Bracket4 338740 Support, Circuit Card 

Circuit 5 328378 Washer, Insulating 10,13 
326566 Block, Terminal 2,3,9,14, 6,7,10 338770 Door 9 

18 328733 Connector, 15 Pt 338778 Base 11 
326567 Bracket 2,3,9,18 Receptacle Type 19 338902 Connector Assembly 19 
326585 Terminal, Receptacle 332545 Card Set, Circuit 15 338903 Jumper, 4" Green 19 

Type6 332546 Card Set, Circuit 15 338940 Retainer 19 
326588 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Self- 322547 Card Set, Circuit 15 340020 Bushing, Insulating 5 

Tapping 2,3,9,18 322548 Card Set, Circuit 15 340068 Sink, Heat 10 
326589 Screw, 4-24 x 1/2 Self- 332549 Card Set, Circuit 15 340069 Power Supply 1,10,11 

( ~ 

Tapping 2,3,4,9,12,19 332550 Card Set, Circuit 15 340070 Cable Assembly w/Resistor 
326593 Strip, Utility 1,5 332551 Card Set, Circuit 15 11 
326594 Transistor 6,7 332563 Card Set, Circuit 15 340071 Transformer 11 
327713 Label 2,3,9,12 332564 Card Set, Circuit 15 340072 Fuse, SL-BL 15 AMP 10 
327714 Buzzer Assembly 1,8 332565 Card Set, Circuit 15 340077 Bell Assembly 9 
327715 Rectifier 8,20 332585 Card Set, Circuit 15 340078 Bell Assembly w/Mounting 
327717 Bracket 8 332586 Card Set, Circuit 15 Plate 9 
327718 Cable w/Terminal 8 332587 Card Set, Circuit 16 340079 Plate 9 
327719 Jumper, 3-1/2" Red 8,20 332595 Card Set, Circuit 16 340083 Cable Assembly 20 

Page 23 



SECTION 574-322-801 

Part 
Number 

340086 
340093 
340094 
340095 
340249 
340262 
340264 
340266 
340286 
340287 
340288 
340289 

Page 24 
24 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Frame, Module 9 
Plate 10 
Plunger 9 
Grommet 9 
Label 2,4,12,13 
Transistor 10 
Post 11 
Plate 10 
Cable Assembly 20 
Buzzer Assembly 20 
Bracket 20 
Cable Assembly 12 

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued) 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

340290 Modification Kit 1,20 
340291 Cable Assembly 12 
341106 Frame 13 
341108 Transformer 13 
341110 Set of Parts 13 
341111 Cable w/l'erminals 13 
341114 Cable Assembly 14 
341128 Plate 9 
341131 Frame, Module 12 
341132 Sink, Heat 12 
341133 Plate 12 
341134 Insulator 12 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

341135 Retainer, Circuit Card 9 
341136 Pad9 
341154 Sink, Heat 13 
341156 Post 13 
341157 Support 13 
341161 Label 12 
341162 Label 9 
343284 Screw, Self-Tapping 5 
343980 Card Assembly, 

Extension 19 
343982 Connector, Circuit 

Card 19 

i 
\l 
l 

'I 

1·· 
! 


